Race Date
September 07, 2013

2013 Tunnel to Towers 3.43
Age Group Results

3.43 Mile Run/Walk

Male Winners

Place Name City
1 Jon Williams Miami
Male Masters Winners
Place Name City
1 Tony Mehta Vero Beach
Male 9 and under
Place Name City
1 * Jonathan Hoyt Vero Beach
2 * Corey Richey Sebastian
3 * Adam Chester Sebastian
4 Barrett Marques
Male 10 to 14
Place Name City
1 * Bayne Hagood Vero Beach

2 * Christopher Dimauro
3 * Casey Richey

4 Joe Koloeziejczak Vero Beach
5 Jacob Betancourt Vero Beach
6 Kenneth Betancourt Vero Beach
7  Ryan White

8 Bryce Dangerfield

Male 15 to 19
Place Name City

1 * Mazin Kashkoush Vero Beach
2 * John Atherton Vero Beach

3 * Luke Oliver
4 Austin Conner

5 Evan Duffy
6  Justin Diehl Vero Beach
Male 20 to 29
Place Name City

1 * Rory Allen

2 * Craig Stewart

3 * Derek Rodgers Vero Beach
4 Kirk Denning

5 Ben Bishop

6 Chris Vasques
7  Erik Matson

8 Robert Russell
9 Travis Parker

Male 30 to 39
Place Name City
1 * Jonathan Blackburn Vero Beach
2 * Tom Mitchell Fort Pierce
3 * Timothy Petz Vero Beach
4 Kevin Barrett Vero Beach
5 Robert Rivas
6 Miguel Cruz

Runner's Depot of Vero Beach
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27:51.97
29:06.70
33:40.95
37:47.71
45:05.69
46:38.95
50:10.45
53:54.95

28:28.46
31:40.47
34:24.95
1:00:38.20
1:04:39.72
1:10:15.69

26:23.95
27:18.45
28:25.95
33:00.95
39:25.95
40:56.46
40:57.70
47:06.70
1:00:45.20

Time
26:39.21
28:57.45
31:47.20
32:38.20
32:47.71
33:55.48

7 Mark Gruber

8 David Swartz

9 Douglas Millwater
10 Allen Connors
11  Mike Dawson
12 William Luther
13  Christian Mathisen
14  Michael DiMauro
15 Samuel Laird
16 Carlo Marques
17 Jason Judson
18 Chris Beaumont
19 David Rattray
20 Josh Welter
21 Brad Ford
22  Kyle Kofke
23 Tyler Parker
24  Dustin Hawkins
25 Andrew Gensler
26 Cory Graley
27 Michael Beolet

Male 40 to 49

Place Name

1 * Chris Edwards

2 * Johnson Hagood
3 * Thomas Pappas
Chris Cox

5 John Stewart
6 Trevor Spicer
7  Bill Westrom
8
9

N

Ray Atwell
Jose Machado
10 Desmond MacAuley
11 Domenic Durr
12 Macen Levan
13 Alex Johnston
14  Lonnie Rich
15 Scott Gardiner
16 Brian Aguiar
17 David Dangerfield
18 Darby Gippert
19 Bret White
20 Michael Jacobs
21 David Kiernan
22 Joseph Crowley
23 Thom Chester

Male 50 to 59

Place Name

1 * John Dimauro
2 * Charles Sullivan
3 * Drew Sonien
4 Robert Tobar
5 Michael Tonner
6 Pete Gutierrez
7 Gary Moore
8 Alan Darby
9 Floyd Blackwill
10 Tim Matson
11 Todd Young

Vero Beach
Vero Beach

Vero Beach

Vero Beach
Vero Beach
Port St Lucie

Vero Beach
Vero Beach
Fort Pierce

City
Vero Beach
Vero Beach

Vero Beach
Vero Beach

Sebastian

Vero Beach
Vero Beach
Vero Beach

Vero Beach

Sebastian

City
Vero Beach
Vero Beach

Vero Beach

Vero Beach

Fellsmere

38 82 35:56.95
31 85 36:07.71
34 94 38:03.45
37 96 38:23.23
33 102 38:39.96
33 130 42:16.96
35 131 42:43.71
31 132 42:47.20
31 145 45:56.19
39 163 48:32.96
32 189 51:37.96
33 194 52:55.20
35 213 56:38.45
32 214 57:18.21
32 215 57:19.45
36 221 58:27.70
32 241 1:00:44.72
31 249 1:01:35.46
30 253 1:01:38.72
31 255 1:03:00.95
35 258 1:04:39.47

43 5 23:49.71
49 22 29:03.46
48 33 31:28.71
49 39 31:44.95
43 47  32:49.45
41 60 33:55.96
41 76  35:36.22
42 77  35:40.95
49 78 35:46.72
45 80 35:53.20
41 89 37:44.95
41 103 38:55.45
41 115 40:05.70
44 122 40:56.48
40 133  43:21.95
46 146  46:01.70
46 162  48:32.72
42 169  49:30.46
46 174 50:22.20
49 212 56:07.95
40 223 58:51.20
44 230 1:00:29.72
44 237 1:00:40.96

Age Owll Time
50 3 23:21.95
58 6 24:01.21
52 7 25:36.46

51 16  28:20.95
53 21 29:03.22
56 34 31:30.45
55 38 31:44.22
50 41 32:00.45
54 44 32:25.21
54 55 33:40.45
52 64 34:14.96
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Race Date

September 07, 2013

2013 Tunnel to Towers 3.43

3.43 Mile Run/Walk

Male 50 to 59

Place Name
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Vince Casserly
Greg Budde
Mike Smith
Barry Garcia
John Suen

Larry Lawson
Kevin Slade
James Betancourt
Dan Dietz

Bob Richey
Charlie Restaino
Joe Corr

Calvin Hodge
Cory Richter
Mike Mersky
Gregg Neybert
Patrick Keeler
Brad Ashley
James Dupuis
Tony Dudley
Rodney Johnston
John King

Ken Bleakley
Brian Burkeen
Jeff Willingham
Dan Olson

Male 60 to 69

Place Name

* Rodney Robison
* Michael Hanner
* Bob Russell
Mark Ashdown
Eugene O'Neill
Tom Fair
Craig Rustay
Anthony Coppola
Kevin Hawkins
Sammy Smith
Joe Moore
Bill Newson

City

Vero Beach
Vero Beach
Vero Beach
Vero Beach

Vero Beach
Vero Beach

Fort Pierce
Sebastian

Sebastian

Vero Beach
Vero Beach
Sebastian
Fellsmere

City
Vero Beach

Vero Beach
Vero Beach
Vero Beach
Vero Beach
Vero Beach

Male 70 and over

Place Name

1
2

* T Kinkead
* Ron Slade

City
Vero Beach

Runner's Depot of Vero Beach
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Age Group Results

34:19.70
38:02.95
38:23.71
42:12.71
42:13.21
43:24.96
44:49.21
45:30.96
46:24.71
48:33.95
48:39.20
49:44 .45
50:26.71
50:42.70
51:13.70
51:29.22
51:39.20
51:41.21
52:17.96
52:56.21
57:53.70
57:53.70
59:06.46
1:00:51.22
1:01:38.70
1:04:42.95

29:13.95
29:33.97
31:07.45
31:36.20
34:28.95
34:39.95
39:25.47
40:37.96
43:50.94
59:46.45
1:03:12.20
1:03:46.45

| Time

38:11.71
57:40.70
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Race Date
September 07, 2013

2013 Tunnel to Towers 3.43
Age Group Results

3.43 Mile Run/Walk

Female Winners

Place Name City
1 Lotte Branigan Vero Beach
Female Masters Winners
Place Name City

1 Elizabeth Cross

Female 9 and under

Place Name City

1 * Reese Gippert
2 * Emma Ford

Female 10 to 14

Place Name City
1 * Emily Chester

Female 15 to 19

Place Name City
1 * Alyssa Dangerfield
2 * Abby Barnhart Vero Beach

3 * Nelly Mattek
4 Mikaela Mattsson

5 Mackenzie Slade Vero Beach
6 Madison Burkeen

7 Karissa Dimauro

8 Brittany Diehl Vero Beach

Female 20 to 29
Place Name City

1 * Erika Wright

2 * Jaclyn Garris Vero Beach
3 * Vididriana Salinas Vero Beach
4 Katie Sicuani

5 Brittany Miller Vero Beach
6 Lydia Cheer

7 Terra Hutcheson

8 Sandy Durfee

9 Janeen Manghis

10 Chelsea Callahan Vero Beach
11 Kristen Stoyka Vero Beach
12  Ellie Houston

13  Stephanie Brown Ft. Pierce

14  Kristina Harkins
15 Tara Williams
16 Amanda Parker
17  Kimberly Wall
18 Heidi Limato
19 Blayne Throm

Runner's Depot of Vero Beach
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27:21.45

Time
1:00:10.20

39:15.46
45:48.71
47:32.95
56:00.21
57:21.20
1:00:51.95
1:05:34.95
1:07:28.44

26:54.21
29:31.95
32:00.70
33:06.70
39:26.95
40:40.20
40:59.46
44:25.47
45:06.71
47:06.70
47:06.71
48:11.71
48:16.20
48:58.45
51:35.46
53:01.70
53:01.71
58:39.21
1:00:44.23

Female 30 to 39

Place
1 *
2*
3*

S

Female 40 to 49

Place
1 *

Name

Jessica Lawson
Kristi Odom
Rebecca Hurley
Charity Gruwell
Melinda Judson
Sarah Rodgers
Cynthia Henderson
Danielle Swindell

B Anderson
Babette Dawson
Erin Graul

Missy Mattek

Kelly Isgette

Erica Getz-Howder
Kimberly Colstad
Frances Tomlinson
Chrem White
Kristin Gianantonio
Amber Mepham
Charlene Hall
Kimberly Kofke
Jennifer Coppola
Luciana Melo
Wendy Petz

Stacy Zedek

Dawn Moore
Jillian Merschat
Lexi Parker

April Rattray
Veronica Chichewicz
Jessica Gensler
SuAnn Wilmoth
Haley Stone

Name

Joanne Duncanson
Lorie Ann Kovaleski
Shirley Granims

Robin Kelly-Sarcinello

Michele Land
Jamie Calloway
Stacey Justine
Maria Casserly
Kelly Machado
Marylou Robins
Sylvie Pappas
Tori Rich
Tanya Hawkins
Cindy Ashley
Lenora Ritchie
Kerry Bartlett
Anita Gilbert
Briseida Neuberger
Michele Richey
Maria Lawson
Jill Diniz
Kimberly Slade

City

Vero Beach
Vero Beach

Sebastian
Sebastian

Vero Beach
Vero Beach

Vero Beach
Vero Beach
Vero Beach

Vero Beach

Vero Beach

City

Vero Beach
Vero Beach
Vero Beach

Vero Beach

Vero Beach
Vero Beach
Vero Beach

Vero Beach
Vero Beach
Sebastian

Vero Beach

36 127
38 140
39 159
38 160
36 175
36 195
30 198
30 201
33 203
36 205
34 207
32 209
37 220
36 226
31 227
33 234

34 246
30 247
35 254
36 269

46 81

46 107
42 114
48 116
49 125
41 126
47 138

26:08.45
26:25.70
28:49.20
29:52.95
31:25.45
33:17.71
35:50.70
35:58.95
37:55.70
38:39.95
39:30.70
39:37.45
42:11.45
45:00.20
48:26.46
48:26.71
50:22.22
52:56.21
52:56.95
53:01.97
53:15.20
54:55.95
55:59.71
56:02.45
57:53.95
59:22.21
59:40.20
1:00:35.45
1:00:37.46
1:01:15.45
1:01:17.20
1:03:00.71
1:07:44.21

29:47.20
31:34.70
33:04.95
33:06.22
33:39.46
33:54.45
34:04.95
34:14.97
34:25.96
34:29.71
34:33.21
34:52.45
35:53.20
37:24.71
38:32.21
38:33.20
39:15.96
39:55.70
40:16.95
41:32.20
42:04.95
44:49.21
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Race Date
September 07, 2013

3.43 Mile Run/Walk

Female 40 to 49

Place Name

23
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37
38
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40
41
42
43

Kay Betancourt
Anita Delisle
Clarissa Barnhart
Mary Dimauro
Jennifer Grohol
Lizette Hodge
Racheal Akers
Marci Arnold
Leslie Dangerfield
Donna Barone
Mark Shaw

Ann Marie Jacobs
Jennifer Chester
Odilia Faria
Ginger Burkeen
Lynn Hawkins
Michelle Moore
Monica Bass
Linda Diehl
Jeanie Gavel
Pam Lewis

Female 50 to 59

Place Name

* Sabrina Maxwell

* Patti Radford

* Linda Roberts
Debbie Knupp
Kathy Carlton
Kathy Scures-Gutierrez
Sharon Laughlin
Jackie McKinnon
Kari Gulbrandsen
Valerie Barrick
Marcia Majcher
Susan Hanner
Kathy Falzone
Peg Ramsey
Karen Mersky
Jane Richter
Lori Long
Mary Furmato
Marisa Giordano
Suzanne Block
Terri Keeler
Karen Bleakley
Susan Crowley
Renee Overton
Diane Hawkins
Connie Willingham
Rosemary Smith
Rosemarie Sheppard

City
Vero Beach
Vero Beach

Vero Beach
Fort Pierce

Vero Beach
Vero Beach
Fellsmere

Sebastian
Vero Beach
Fellsmere
Fort Pierce

Vero Beach

City
Sebastian
Vero Beach
Vero Beach
Stuart

Vero Beach
Vero Beach

Stuart
Sebastian
Vero Beach
Sebastian

Vero Beach
Sebastian
Vero Beach

Sebastian

Vero Beach
Vero Beach
Vero Beach

Runner's Depot of Vero Beach

2013 Tunnel to Towers 3.43
Age Group Results

B
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53
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53
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59
51
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150
154
155
166
168
176
181
184
197
206
210
211
238
239
243
248
260
261
271
273
276

61

104
105
117
147
172
179
180
185
186
188
191
224
231
232
250
251
266
267

46:43.21
47:08.46
47:09.45
48:56.21
49:04.70
50:26.22
50:48.70
51:29.46
52:56.22
55:39.45
56:03.95
56:07.71
1:00:41.70
1:00:43.95
1:00:51.20
1:01:35.46
1:04:40.71
1:04:40.95
1:10:25.21
1:15:05.71
1:20:35.46

29:37.95
30:05.95
33:59.46
34:03.45
35:11.20
35:31.46
36:04.46
36:31.21
37:18.45
37:48.45
39:02.95
39:08.20
40:21.71
46:23.45
49:53.97
50:42.71
50:48.46
51:31.69
51:32.45
51:36.46
51:39.45
59:05.95
1:00:30.95
1:00:34.21
1:01:36.96
1:01:37.47
1:06:17.70
1:06:50.71

Female 60 to 69

Place Name City
1 * Beth Thomas Vero Beach
2 * Patricia Restaino
3 * Rebecca Moon Vero Beach
4 Nancy McKown Vero Beach
5 Martine Marotta
6 Katherine Kong
7 Karen Mauro
8 Susan Lydston
9 Nita Tucker
Female 70 and over
Place Name City
1 * Beverly Kinkead Vero Beach

B

72

‘all Time

53 33:32.45
100 38:39.70
120 40:53.95
1:00:34.71
1:04:57.47
1:04:58.20
1:12:25.29
1:15:06.21
1:20:35.44
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